ADDENDUM COVER SHEET
Addendum No. 2
Fotteral Square RFP (2400 N. 11th Street)
Philadelphia Redevelopment Authority
Issue Date: July 21, 2022
ITEMS:
• Questions and Answers (Attached with accompanying information)
 Bidders must acknowledge receipt of Addendum No. 2. The signed acknowledgement

ENERGY AND PERFORMANCE DATA
ALL FIELD SERIES
ORDERING INFORMATION
TD528001EN
November 29, 2018 10:27 AM
Sample Number: AF-550-2-VL-57-BLK-AM
Series 1, 2 Model Optics Voltage CCT Fixture Color Controls
AF=All Field 400=400
550=550
750=750
2=NEMA2
3=NEMA3
4=NEMA4
5=NEMA5
6=NEMA6
VH=High Voltage (277-480VAC)
VL=Low Voltage (120-240VAC)
40=4000K
57=5700K
WHT=White
BLK=Black
AM=All Field AirMesh
LB10=All Field LandBurst 0-10V 3
LB=All Field LandBurst DMX
NC=No Controls - ON/OFF 4
All Field 400 All Field 550 All Field 750
Lumen Output >48,000 >64,000 >85,000
System Wattage 400 550 750
Input Voltage (High Voltage) 277-480VAC 277-480VAC 277-480VAC
Input Voltage (Low Voltage) 120-240VAC 120-240VAC 120-240VAC
CRI (Color Rendering Index) >70 >70 >70
L70 Hours >160,000 at 25°C >160,000 at 25°C >160,000 at 25°C
Operating Temperature Range -40°C to 55°C -40°C to 55°C -40°C to 55°C
Surge (Common Mode / Differential Mode) 6kV 6kV 6kV
IP Rating IP66 IP66 IP66
NEMA Rating NEMA 4X NEMA 4X NEMA 4X
Effective Projected Area (EPA) 1.4 (sq. ft.) 1.4 (sq. ft.) 1.4 (sq. ft.)
Approximate Weight 4 45 lbs. (20.45 kgs.) 45 lbs. (20.45 kgs.) 45 lbs. (20.45 kgs.)
NOTES:
1. DesignLights Consortium® Qualified. Refer to www.designlights.org Qualified Products under Family Models for details.
2. The specifications listed were obtained under optimal testing conditions. Changes in options, features and conditions may result in slightly different performance specifications among fixtures.
3.  To provide full range dimming capability across a wide array of 0-10V dimming systems, the Landburst 0-10V controls provide 1%-100% dimming across a control voltage input range of 1V to 7.5V.  Full dimming curve
is available upon request. Eaton cannot guarantee compatibility with all dimming control systems from all manufacturers.  To ensure compatibility, please consult our control compatibility reference guide or contact
Eaton for further assistance.
4. If the "no controls" option is selected, note that it is not possible to install a control system at a later time.
5. Weight may vary depending on mounting bracket selection.
6. The All Field is equipped with rapid switching protection that requires a time delay between ON/OFF/ON switching. In the event of a power disruption, the power must remain off for a period of 6 seconds (at 480VAC)
    and 12 seconds (at 120VAC) to ensure proper fixture operation.
Page:  264
rmp4594
Rectangle
rmp4594
Rectangle
rmp4594
Rectangle
rmp4594
Rectangle
rmp4594
Rectangle
rmp4594
Rectangle
rmp4594
Rectangle